STATE OF OREGON

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

SECRETARY OFFICE OF THE "~ CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER
STATE RECLAMAT]ON COMMISSION ' SALEM, OREGON
HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON s TATE E N Ga N E E R
' WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT AND REFER TG . 175 61
FILE No.
SALEM

November 13, 1940

Mr. Tom R, Pearce ,
fiatermaster, District No. 16
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

This acknowledses receipt of your letter of
November 7th concerning Permit No. 13262 in the name of J. H.
Pomeroy, and I am enclosing a blank for making final proof
under this permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

RE

"Ed K. Humphréy, Assistant ///
enc.l

_ @érants Pass,Ore.,Nov.30,1240
Dear Mr. Humplirsy:

Tnclosed is form for making final »roocf under
Permit No. 13262 together with a $1.00 hill for esr—
tificate recording fee. -

\

Very truly yours,

DEC -51940 . Watermaster District No. 16.

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON




17561,

Sovomber 13, 194G

fr. Tom R. Peayce
fotermastery District How 10

'G,,. SNLE P&iﬁﬁg {)Tﬁgﬁn

~

Paar Mr, Pesoroe:
-
3

yarL bhor of

, This wclowla iu'» r' ceint o @
Hovembor 7th conserning Parnit No. 1326 i}r the name of J. H,
fo sroaof

Tae 8o A
or &,g..d.nﬁa Tiuwal

Pomaroy, ond m enclosing o 131 nk
undsr thie p@m
Very truly yours,
C‘}i’!»Sn Eua \\ “:IGK&IH
‘State Ingineer

£

Bd K, ihmphrey, Assistant



e WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

- _~7TOM R. PEARCE, WATERMASTER WATER DISTRIBUTION
. . REG: PROF. ENG. NO. 838 STATE OF OREGON HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
OFFICE OF ) SNOW SURVEYS

WATER DISTRICT NO. 16

GRANTS PAss, OREGON
M

o\
N\
Nov. 7ih, 1849

' N gt QYRR F
Mr. ghas. B. Stricklin, D Eﬂﬂlﬁﬁ \‘!/H,% .
gtate Mngineer, ik PR .-
Mr. B4 K. Humphrey, Assistant, NUY 12 1840
salem, Oregon. | STATE ENGINEER

Dear Mr. Humphrey: SALEM, OREGON

Mr. d. H. Pomeroy, holder of permit No.
13282, for appropriation of water from the Illinois
River, has sent me a letter stating that the work is
conmpleted and water applieda

I expect to e in the vicinity of hir ranch
somntiﬂn in the ne=ar future and if you will send me
the form for completion of procf, I will he pleased
to make inspection.

In a previous inspecticn report I advised
that work had no® been completed for irrigation of a
eertain area in the SEignl of section 5. I balieve
he was granted an extension of time or rather the time
1imit had not expired and he was allowed additional
time for full completion of work.

Very truly yours,

f?éfi,% P e cc e

Watermaster District No. 16.
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S isTERL EhECTéRs

o MR CHAS, "-E.'STRICKLIN STATE EL\TGINEER
o ‘._{,S'tate of Oregom i < - .
RS Salem Oreg;on

ﬁé*n~" Mr. Bd. K Humphrey, Asst.

"'Dear Slr-:'?'
L s F11e No. 17561

S I wish to- a.clmowledge “your 1etter: of October Slst in conneo-=_
S0 tiom with the filing. of final :proof pa.pers for: water r:.ghts on. .
S .'my ranch at Kerby, Oregon" : -

o ‘lf:.n:.shed in the SEE SEx of Sectlon 5 and water epplied to this
sentlre area .- _',However I d4m’ going to: “Grants: Pass shor’cly end will :
see Mr. Tom Rt Pearce and w:.ll check up a‘b the ra.nch at that ’clme. LE

7. H. -‘Pqifiei?é;;}_"‘ SR

i T N under the 1mPress:Lon “that “the necessary work ‘had been EE A



- e 17561

Q.S'{uu« bej: 31’ l j(}

Bre Jo il ?mﬂ"ar
Rarby, Uregun

Dear Sirs

dre Wom e Peavrce uade an inaspschion af‘ YT ap~-

f'wp”mmov: ander Peesait Ko lgmw, wruparetory to Final
pr i, wad parsuant to your a“v_we, ner Gs Al 1’&?.@:’:302&, ,
that water had been wmpm hely ap;;,t ied to the use deser _.bed
in this poralt, ¥Wr. Pemrce nov reporic that st. the tiue of .
meking Dis lnspection the wabler was not completely applied
to the use specified in the ZE, 3B of Section 5. e states
that 3 scres have been irriga La(.i in this esuﬁs;iiv sion insteud
of the 1U ecres as described in tie pewalld, t that cleari ing
and leveling was in progress covering tie »::tﬁmr 7 acras.

.

Since under the twens of your nermit, you hove until
Getober L, 1940 to complete construction and until Getober 1,
1941 to ueko m:u;u:, e a;:p@cu tlon of water, 1t i possible sﬁm“ﬁ
you would prefer 4o delay Dinel proof mm.l you neve sctuslly
nade application of wate or 23 cufieaplated rather then to make
proof at this tiuas awl recelvo g oa'f*w‘*'fj_cme of weter right
covering the lands. vhich M‘m ot il;y men irrigated 85 proe |
vided by law, :

Auaiting your advice in.this watcter, I am
o Vewy iy yours,

- CiAS, ﬁ. SURTCHLIK,
State Englneer.-

.. P - Ed i lusphrey, Assistant,

-

ExlisBB
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September 13, 1939

fre Tom R, Paorce
Tatormaster, Dlstrict No. 16

Grants Pass, Ore;an

Dasr ﬁm I’e@rcm

1 om enclosing s hlank for mm; final »:smsf '
'mcler sz:tt No. 13"’6 in the name of J. H. Pomsroy. :

You sre vrecuested to make your ususl inspection
ot your convenience rnd eubmit ths oroof to this office with the

\$1.00 certifleats recording fee.
| Very tenly vours,

CHAZ, F. STRICKLIN
Btute Enginser

e 24 K. Humphrsy, Assistant
enc.l . B
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ITH6L

Soptember 12, 1939

‘ £53,*, J¢ B ?Omeray |
Kexby, Oragon

Doar Sire

This o zdknmr:lrm?{ma recalipt of ?smrus &y B, exd © :
umg, mtiw.} of the bozinning of congirustion work, the. wmplw‘men o
of congtruction m*r*k ond the mm;‘zls te epplication of water under

N u’“‘”‘aziu No. 131«&2”4

The *'sat’w;r of issurnce of the certificate gnder
thig pormit will be siven considerntion ao soon ns the Weterraster
" of vour district can nike un inapmaﬂﬂn of the project covered by ‘
the permit for the purpese «u checking the lrrigeted eorenge, 10@&%1911,
@*te;.,‘ preperatory to flasl proof, which proof ¢on cover only the '
serocge which hes actuelly baan Irrigrted, In the mesntinme, the
%m:i.ﬁ which you hold will be wulid and sufficient evidence of
tﬂa water right;

Vszmsr'tml:; yoursg,

CHAS. B, STIUCKLIE
smm ka_gmaer

R _, B4 K. Humphrey, Assistent



Decenber 5, 1978

H¥r. J. H. Pomaroy,
Kerby, Oregon.
Desr Sirs
Herewith you will find Appliestion No, 17061, Permit
Ro. 13262, together with blue print. :

The sopplication has been aporeved end recorded in
this office. ‘ ' »



September 14, 1088+

¥r. Jo He Pomevay, ' o
Kerby, Oregone ’ )

Dear Sir:

, , Thig acknowledges recelpt of your application
for a permmit to approprisde Z.0 second-feet of water from
the Illinois River for irrigsation, together with your re-
mibiauce in the smount of $#0.00 as feese Recelpt No,
23375 is encloseds

. The application, wihlch bas been filed as Noa
17561, appears b0 be in satisfacbory form and is being
placed in line for apbroval and ilsouance of & perailbs

Very truly yours,

CHAte Es SIRICKLIN,
State Engineer.

By -

#d K. Humparey, Assistant,

L
encle

17561

4



